
 

December 7, 2022 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  

21 South Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

 

 

Re:  DE 20-170 Electric Distribution Utilities Electric Vehicle Time of Use Rates – DOE 

Notice of Appearance and Request for Service List Addition 

 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

 

Please enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Department of 

Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III.  Please also add the following names and email 

addresses to the docket-related and discovery service lists for this proceeding: 

 

Matt Young – Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov  

Heidi Lemay – Heidi.W.Lemay@energy.nh.gov  

 

Consistent with current Commission policy, this letter is being filed only in 

electronic form.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

 

      Sincerely, 

 

       
      Matthew C. Young 

      Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney 

 

 

Cc: Docket Related Service List 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

agustin.ros@brattle.com

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

asbury@unitil.com

brian.rice@eversource.com

Brian@necsema.net

chris@cleanenergynh.org

chris@pluggedinstrategies.com

clifton.below@lebanonNH.gov

craig.wright@des.nh.gov

davecaron@derrynh.org

edward.davis@eversource.com

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Everett.Hammond@LebanonNH.gov

george.knowles@eversource.com

Goksin.Kavlak@brattle.com

gouldingc@unitil.com

jeff.moulton5@gmail.com

jennifer.ullram@eversource.com

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

Jon@necsema.net

jvanrossum@clf.org

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

katherine.peters@eversource.com

kevin.boughan@eversource.com

kevin.miller@chargepoint.com

marc.lemenager@eversource.com

matthew.deal@chargepoint.com

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

mdean@mdeanlaw.net

melansona@nhec.com

Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

mikefowler@derrynh.org

nawazelski@unitil.com

nhregulatory@eversource.com

nkrakoff@clf.org

nvijaykar@keyesfox.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Philip.W.LaMoreaux@des.nh.gov

rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov

sam@cleanenergynh.org

sanem.sergici@brattle.com

sdunbar@keyesfox.com

Shaun.Mulholland@LebanonNH.gov

taylorp@unitil.com

tga@tga3.com

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
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